Power Mate Technology, Inc.
2022.01.06 Page 1
Automation Datacom IPC
Industry Measurement Telecom
Automobile Boat Charger
Medical PV Railway

Output
Voltage
VDC
Output Current
@Full Load
Min. Load  Full Load
mA mA
Input Current
@No Load
mA
Efficiency
%
Maximum
Capacitor Load
μF
DFEC40-12S3P3 9.5 ~ 18 3.3 0 8000 179 84 21000
DFEC40-12S05 9.5 ~ 18 5 0 8000 232 85 13600
DFEC40-12S12 9.5 ~ 18 12 0 3333 262 85 2360
DFEC40-12S15 9.5 ~ 18 15 0 2666 320 85 1510
DFEC40-12S24 9.5 ~ 18 24 144 1800 42 83 600
DFEC40-12S28 9.5 ~ 18 28 112 1400 50 83 375
DFEC40-12D12 9.5 ~ 18 ±12 ±144 ±1800 37 83 ±1200
DFEC40-12D15 9.5 ~ 18 ±15 ±112 ±1400 45 83 ±750
DFEC40-12T3312 9.5 ~ 18 3.3 / ±12 600 / ±40 6000 / ±400 222 82 13000 / ±330
DFEC40-12T3315 9.5 ~ 18 3.3 / ±15 600 / ±30 6000 / ±300 237 82 13000 / ±110
DFEC40-12T0512 9.5 ~ 18 5 / ±12 600 / ±40 6000 / ±400 287 85 6800 / ±330
DFEC40-12T0515 9.5 ~ 18 5 / ±15 600 / ±30 6000 / ±300 287 84 6800 / ±110
DFEC40-24S3P3 18 ~ 36 3.3 0 8000 67 85 21000
DFEC40-24S05 18 ~ 36 5 0 8000 82 87 13600
DFEC40-24S12 18 ~ 36 12 0 3333 87 86 2360
DFEC40-24S15 18 ~ 36 15 0 2666 92 87 1510
DFEC40-24S24 18 ~ 36 24 144 1800 32 86 600
DFEC40-24S28 18 ~ 36 28 112 1400 32 86 375
DFEC40-24D12 18 ~ 36 ±12 ±144 ±1800 27 85 ±1200
DFEC40-24D15 18 ~ 36 ±15 ±112 ±1400 27 85 ±750
DFEC40-24T3312 18 ~ 36 3.3 / ±12 600 / ±40 6000 / ±400 67 84 13000 / ±330
DFEC40-24T3315 18 ~ 36 3.3 / ±15 600 / ±30 6000 / ±300 67 83 13000 / ±110
DFEC40-24T0512 18 ~ 36 5 / ±12 600 / ±40 6000 / ±400 67 86 6800 / ±330
DFEC40-24T0515 18 ~ 36 5 / ±15 600 / ±30 6000 / ±300 77 86 6800 / ±110
DFEC40-48S3P3 36 ~ 75 3.3 0 8000 42 86 21000
DFEC40-48S05 36 ~ 75 5 0 8000 44 89 13600
DFEC40-48S12 36 ~ 75 12 0 3333 54 88 2360
DFEC40-48S15 36 ~ 75 15 0 2666 57 87 1510
DFEC40-48S24 36 ~ 75 24 144 1800 23 86 600
DFEC40-48S28 36 ~ 75 28 112 1400 23 86 375
DFEC40-48D12 36 ~ 75 ±12 ±144 ±1800 20 86 ±1200
DFEC40-48D15 36 ~ 75 ±15 ±112 ±1400 20 86 ±750
DFEC40-48T3312 36 ~ 75 3.3 / ±12 600 / ±40 6000 / ±400 42 85 13000 / ±330
DFEC40-48T3315 36 ~ 75 3.3 / ±15 600 / ±30 6000 / ±300 42 85 13000 / ±110
DFEC40-48T0512 36 ~ 75 5 / ±12 600 / ±40 6000 / ±400 42 87 6800 / ±330
DFEC40-48T0515 36 ~ 75 5 / ±15 600 / ±30 6000 / ±300 47 87 6800 / ±110
* The output requires a minimum loading on the output to maintain specified regulation. Operation under no-load condition will not damage these
     devices, however they may not meet all listed specification.